j)	 Change in control, if any, in the Company that would occur consequent to the preferential issue:
	 The Company believes that the allotment proposed to be made to the Non-CDR Lenders will not trigger any

change in control as post allotment, no individual Non-CDR Lender will hold more than 25% equity shares of the
Company. Further, the Company is a professionally run, board controlled company and will continue to be so
after the allotment of equity shares to the Non-CDR Lenders.

k)	 The number of persons to whom allotment on a preferential basis is already made during the year in terms
of securities as well as price:

	 During the year, 1,69,70,618 equity shares of `10/- each were allotted to DBS Bank Limited on October 7, 2015
on a preferential basis in its capacity as a CDR Lender at a price of `19.74/- per share.

l)	 The justification for the allotment proposed to be made for consideration other than cash together with
valuation report of the registered valuer:

	 The allotment would be done as per the Debt Realignment Scheme agreed with the Non-CDR Lenders.
m)	 The pre and post issue Shareholding pattern of the Company:

Sr.
No.

Name of the category Pre-issue as on
March 25, 2016

Post Issue

No. of shares
held

% No. of shares
held

%

A Promoters’ Holding:
1 Indian

Trusts - IDBI Trusteeship Services Limited
(ICICI Strategic Investments Fund)

30,560,488  4.77  30,560,488  3.58

Individual Nil Nil Nil Nil
Bodies Corporate Nil Nil Nil Nil
Sub Total 30,560,488  4.77 30,560,488  3.58

2 Foreign Promoters Nil Nil Nil Nil
Sub Total (A) 30,560,488  4.77 30,560,488  3.58

B Non-Promoters’ holding:
1 Institutional Investors 212,512,906  33.16 299,085,549  35.05
2 Non-Institution:

Private Corporate Bodies 42,241,139  6.59 168,064,712  19.70
Directors and Relatives 34,588  0.01 34,588  0.00
Indian Public 312,988,837  48.84 312,988,837  36.68
Others (Including NRIs) 42,465,970  6.63 42,465,970  4.98
Sub Total (B)  610,243,440  95.23  822,639,656  96.42
Grand Total 640,803,928  100.00 853,200,144  100.00

n)	 The identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the shares proposed to be allotted
and/or who ultimately control the proposed allottees:

	 Details of the natural person(s) who ultimately control the Proposed Allottee(s) are given as under in terms of
Regulation 73(1)(e) of SEBI Regulations –

	 (i)	 Tata Capital Financial Services Limited (“TCFSL”)
		  TCFSL is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Tata Capital Limited.
	 (ii)	 SREI Equipment Finance Private Limited
		  This company is a 50:50 joint venture between SREI Infrastructure Finance Limited (SREI) and BNP Paribas